We make everyday life safer
W Advanced DSP functions for best audio transmission in difficult acoustic conditions – great speech intelligibility
W Redundant connection between control units and microphones
W Flexible and scalable configuration
W Specifically designed for tunnel applications
W Highly directional asymmetric loudspeaker construction
Advanced Voice Evacuation System for tunnel application

tested under the measurement
conditions of anechoic chamber and in
a real tunnel - the newly built tunnel in
Istanbul, Turkey. Measuring more than 5
km long, the trans-continental tunnel
linking Europe with Asia has been dug
under the Bosporus (Eurasia Tunnel).
4
SAFETY FOR TUNNEL
ADVANCED VES FOR ROAD TUNNELS APPLICATION
Fire Loudspeakers
ABT-TNL100 tunnel loudspeakers
MCR-SMSP20 fire sound projector
Amplifiers
ABT-PA4160B D class power amplifier, 8 × 80 W
ABT-PA8160B D class power amplifier, 8 × 160 W
Standby Power Supply Unit
ABT-PSM48 power supply manager
ABT-PS48800 power supply unit module 48 V / 800 W
MULTIVES devices
ABT-CU-11LT control unit – 11 slots
ABT-CU-11LCD control unit – 11 slots
with touch screen
ABT-DFMS fireman microphone
ABT-DFMS BOX fireman microphone
ABT-DMS-LCD zone microphone with LCD display

ABT-TNL100 loudspeakers in the non-
delay variant and with delay of 291 ms.
 » Road background noise level of
95 dBA was assumed
 » The reverberation time of the example
tunnel calculated by the EASE program
using the AURA module is 9 s.
3D model of 2100 m long tunnel
The following pages summarize the results of  acoustic
simulations of the 2100 m long tunnel using three
speakers types:
1. 192 pcs. of horn loudspeakers ABT-T1510 set on 10 W
and placed every 10.7 m on tunnel walls.
2. 192 pcs. of line array loudspeakers ABT-LA30 set on
30 W and places every 10,7 m on tunnel walls.
3. 21 pcs. tunnel loudspeakers ABT-TNL100 set on 100 W
and placed on the flat tunnel ceiling every 100 m.
7
SAFETY FOR TUNNEL
ADVANCED VES FOR ROAD TUNNELS APPLICATION

ABT-NSC6 ABT-NSC6 ABT-NSC6
500 m 500 m
MCR-SMSP20
SOUND PROJECTOR
MCR-SMSP20
SOUND PROJECTOR
22
SAFETY FOR TUNNEL
ADVANCED VES FOR ROAD TUNNELS APPLICATION
The following is a typical set of devices in one location that supports 10 tunnel speakers:
ABT-CU-11LCD Control unit with LCD (11 Control slots) 1
ABT-xCtrLine-4 4 loudspeaker line control card 1
ABT-xCtrLine-2 2 loudspeaker line control card 9
ABT-ISLE Audio / RS485 interface 3
ABT-PA8160B Power amplifier 8 × 160 W (class D) 1
ABT-PA4160B Power amplifier 4 × 160 W (class D) 1
ABT-PSM48 Power supply manager 1
ABT-PS48800 Power supply 2
ABT-PF4 System power supply frame 1
AKU 65-12 Battery 12 V 65 Ah 4
RACK 19" 24U RACK 24U (600 × 800 mm) 1
ABT-TNL100 Tunnel Loudspeaker 100 W, 100 V 10
SF-MM31002D-GP Module SFP, 1.25 Gbps SX + 1350 nm LC DDM MMF 2 km 2
Additional equipment that needs to be included in the tunnel design, depending on functional requirements and design
guidelines:
ABT-xLogIN-8f Logical 8 input card for function slot
ABT-DFMS Fireman microphone
ABT-DFMS BOX Fireman microphone with built-in emergency power supply
ABT-DMS-LCD Zone microphone (LCD)
ABT-NSM Noise sensing microphone
ABT-NSC6 Noise sensing controller
ABT-EKB-20M Microphone keyboard extension (20 buttons)
MCR-SMSP20 Fire Sound Projector 20 W, 100 V
ABT-W6 Wall-mounted, aesthetic Loudspeaker: 6 W, 100 V
GS18E48-P1J Zone microphone power supply 48 VDC, 0,375 A,18 W, plug: EU
The choice and number of devices may be different depending on the tunnel architecture and design guidelines. Each project